
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-20-005776 PCN Date: 19-MAY-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
OUAZ/T81 series

Description of Changes 
updated the switching time of Ink printing changed to laser marking,and contents of the marking is not changed

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Due to the increase of OUAZ/T81 order, the PCN(E-19-004715) of changing Ink printing to laser marking for OUAZ/T81 series is delayed ,now updated 
the switching time
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-OCT-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1419131-1 NO "OUAZ-SS-124L,900"
1-1461070-1 NO "OUAZ-SH-112L,405"
1419131-5 NO "OUAZ-SS-112L,900"
1461070-5 NO "OUAZ-SH-112D,405"
3-1419145-9 NO "OUAZ-SH-105D,900"
4-1419145-8 NO "OUAZ-SH-124L,900"
5-1393779-5 NO "T81H5D312-05"
5-1393779-8 NO "T81H5D312-12"
5-1393779-9 NO "T81H5D312-24"
5-1419130-6 NO "OUAZ-SH-112D,900"
5-1419145-7 NO "OUAZ-SS-112D,900"
6-1393779-9 NO "T81N5D312-05"
6-1419130-5 NO "OUAZ-SH-112L,900"

7-1393779-1 NO "T81-N5D312 12", 
"T81N5D312-12"

7-1419130-3 NO "OUAZ-SH-124DZ,800", 
"OUAZ-SH-124DZ.800"

9-1419130-8 NO "OUAZ-SS-109L,900"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1461070-1 NO "OUAZ-SH-112L,405"
1461070-5 NO "OUAZ-SH-112D,405"
4-1419145-8 NO "OUAZ-SH-124L,900"
5-1393779-5 NO "T81H5D312-05"
5-1393779-8 NO "T81H5D312-12"
5-1393779-9 NO "T81H5D312-24"
5-1419130-6 NO "OUAZ-SH-112D,900"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
6-1419130-5 NO "OUAZ-SH-112L,900"

7-1393779-1 NO "T81-N5D312 12", 
"T81N5D312-12"

7-1419130-3 NO "OUAZ-SH-124DZ,800", 
"OUAZ-SH-124DZ.800"

9-1419130-8 NO "OUAZ-SS-109L,900"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1419131-1 NO "OUAZ-SS-124L,900"
1419131-5 NO "OUAZ-SS-112L,900"
3-1419145-9 NO "OUAZ-SH-105D,900"
5-1419145-7 NO "OUAZ-SS-112D,900"
6-1393779-9 NO "T81N5D312-05"

7-1393779-1 NO "T81-N5D312 12", 
"T81N5D312-12"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1419131-1 NO "OUAZ-SS-124L,900"
1-1461070-1 NO "OUAZ-SH-112L,405"
1419131-5 NO "OUAZ-SS-112L,900"
1461070-5 NO "OUAZ-SH-112D,405"
3-1419145-9 NO "OUAZ-SH-105D,900"
5-1393779-5 NO "T81H5D312-05"
5-1393779-8 NO "T81H5D312-12"
5-1393779-9 NO "T81H5D312-24"
5-1419130-6 NO "OUAZ-SH-112D,900"
5-1419145-7 NO "OUAZ-SS-112D,900"
6-1393779-9 NO "T81N5D312-05"

7-1393779-1 NO "T81-N5D312 12", 
"T81N5D312-12"

7-1419130-3 NO "OUAZ-SH-124DZ,800", 
"OUAZ-SH-124DZ.800"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1419131-1 NO "OUAZ-SS-
124L,900"

1419131-5 NO "OUAZ-SS-
112L,900"

3-1419145-9 NO "OUAZ-SH-
105D,900"

5-1419145-7 NO "OUAZ-SS-
112D,900"

6-1393779-9 NO "T81N5D312-05"

9-1419130-8 NO "OUAZ-SS-
109L,900"



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1419131-1 NO "OUAZ-SS-
124L,900"

1419131-5 NO "OUAZ-SS-
112L,900"

3-1419145-9 NO "OUAZ-SH-
105D,900"

5-1419145-7 NO "OUAZ-SS-
112D,900"

6-1393779-9 NO "T81N5D312-05"

9-1419130-8 NO "OUAZ-SS-
109L,900"




